
Bentley (6-4) -vs- Molloy (5-4)
3/8/2026 at Boca Raton, Fla. (Lynn University)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Belliveau (2-0)
Loss: Mike Knapp (1-1)
HBP: Mike Knapp, Jason Torres
PB: Jeremy Taggart (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 105   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bentley 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 6 9 0
Molloy 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 1

Bentley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Bolton ss 3 0 0 0 2 3 0
Jared Berardino rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Nick Pappas lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Stan DeMartinis III dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Brendan Sencaj 1b 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Curt Heath 2b 4 1 3 3 0 0 3
    Jackson Wilburn 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Mitchell 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brian Hersh c 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
David Vanderzouwen cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Sam Belliveau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan Antelman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 9 6 2 11 7

2B: Stan DeMartinis III (1); Curt Heath (1)
3B: Curt Heath (1)
HR: Brian Hersh (1)
HBP: Brendan Sencaj (2)
DP: 2

Molloy 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Sweeney ss 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
Sean Serrano lf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Sean Welsh 1b 3 0 3 1 2 0 0
Jack Coogan dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 5
Steve Mulqueen rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Jack Vallario 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Joe Burriesci cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Taggart c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Charlie Imhof ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Marsillo c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Sill ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Ryan Zegers c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Sanchez 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mike Knapp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Artie Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 1 11 1 4 8 12

2B: Sean Welsh (1)
SB: Mike Sweeney (1); Sean Serrano (1); Sean Welsh (1); Joe
Burriesci (1)
E: Joe Burriesci (1)
DP: 1

Bentley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Belliveau (W, 2-0) 7.1 9 1 1 2 6 3 0 0 1 30 32 1 14 111
Keegan Antelman 1.2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 31
Totals 11 1 1 4 8 3 0 0 1 36 40 1 16 142

Molloy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mike Knapp (L, 1-1) 5.0 4 2 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 19 22 3 6 75
Jason Torres 2.1 5 4 4 0 3 1 0 1 0 12 13 3 1 51
Artie Green 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 18
Totals 9 6 6 2 11 2 0 2 0 36 40 8 7 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Bentley - Top of 1st BEN MOL
Tommy Bolton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Jared Berardino reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tommy Bolton out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Nick Pappas singled to third base (1-2 BSS); Jared Berardino advanced to second. 0 0
Stan DeMartinis III reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Nick Pappas advanced to second; Jared Berardino
advanced to third. 0 0
Brendan Sencaj flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Curt Heath grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 1st BEN MOL
Mike Sweeney struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Sean Serrano singled to catcher (2-2 BBSF). 0 0
Sean Welsh singled through the left side (0-1 F); Sean Serrano advanced to second. 0 0
Sean Welsh stole second; Sean Serrano stole third. 0 0
Jack Coogan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFFS). 0 0
Steve Mulqueen struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Bentley - Top of 2nd BEN MOL
Jimmy Mitchell grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Brian Hersh flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
David Vanderzouwen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 2nd BEN MOL
Jack Vallario singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Joe Burriesci reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jack Vallario out at second 1b to ss. 0 0
Jeremy Taggart grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Joe Burriesci out on the play. 0 0

Bentley - Top of 3rd BEN MOL
Tommy Bolton struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBS). 0 0
Jared Berardino grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Nick Pappas lined out to rf (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 3rd BEN MOL
Brian Sanchez singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Mike Sweeney flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Sean Serrano struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 0 0
Sean Welsh doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Brian Sanchez scored. 0 1
Sean Welsh advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jack Coogan grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBSB). 0 1

Bentley - Top of 4th BEN MOL
Stan DeMartinis III doubled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Brendan Sencaj hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Brendan Sencaj advanced to second on a passed ball; Stan DeMartinis III advanced to third on a passed
ball. 0 1
Curt Heath doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Brendan Sencaj scored; Stan DeMartinis III scored. 2 1
Jimmy Mitchell struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS). 2 1
Brian Hersh grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Curt Heath advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
David Vanderzouwen struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Molloy - Bottom of 4th BEN MOL
Steve Mulqueen grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 2 1
Jack Vallario grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 1
Joe Burriesci singled up the middle (0-0). 2 1
Joe Burriesci advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Joe Burriesci stole third. 2 1
Jeremy Taggart struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBFBS). 2 1

Bentley - Top of 5th BEN MOL
Tommy Bolton walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Jared Berardino singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Tommy Bolton advanced to second. 2 1
Nick Pappas struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 1
Stan DeMartinis III grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Jared Berardino out on the play. 2 1

Molloy - Bottom of 5th BEN MOL
Brian Sanchez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 1
Mike Sweeney singled to center field (0-1 S). 2 1
Sean Serrano grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Mike Sweeney advanced to second. 2 1
Mike Sweeney advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Sean Welsh was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Jack Coogan grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 2 1

Bentley - Top of 6th BEN MOL
Jason Torres to p for Mike Knapp. 2 1
Brendan Sencaj flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Curt Heath singled up the middle (2-2 FBFB). 2 1
Jimmy Mitchell flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBKF); Curt Heath advanced to second on a throwing error by cf,
advanced to third. 2 1
Brian Hersh flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 2 1

Molloy - Bottom of 6th BEN MOL
Steve Mulqueen grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1
Jack Vallario grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 1
Joe Burriesci grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 1

Bentley - Top of 7th BEN MOL
David Vanderzouwen struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
Tommy Bolton struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1
Jared Berardino singled to left field (1-2 KSB). 2 1
Jared Berardino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Nick Pappas grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBSB). 2 1

Molloy - Bottom of 7th BEN MOL
Charlie Imhof pinch hit for Jeremy Taggart. 2 1
Charlie Imhof grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Brian Sanchez grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 1
Mike Sweeney singled to left field (2-2 BFBS). 2 1
Mike Sweeney stole second. 2 1
Sean Serrano struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFK). 2 1

Bentley - Top of 8th BEN MOL
Anthony Marsillo to c for Charlie Imhof. 2 1



Stan DeMartinis III struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1
Brendan Sencaj hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH). 2 1
Curt Heath tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Brendan Sencaj scored. 3 1
Jimmy Mitchell singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Curt Heath scored. 4 1
Brian Hersh homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFK); Jimmy Mitchell scored. 6 1
Artie Green to p for Jason Torres. 6 1
David Vanderzouwen popped up to ss (0-2 FK). 6 1
Tommy Bolton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 6 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Molloy - Bottom of 8th BEN MOL
Jackson Wilburn to 2b for Curt Heath. 6 1
Sean Welsh singled up the middle (3-2 BFFBB). 6 1
Jack Coogan grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Sean Welsh advanced to second. 6 1
Steve Mulqueen walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 6 1
Keegan Antelman to p for Sam Belliveau. 6 1
Jack Vallario singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Steve Mulqueen advanced to second; Sean Welsh advanced to
third. 6 1
Joe Burriesci reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jack Vallario advanced to second; Steve Mulqueen
advanced to third; Sean Welsh out at home p to c. 6 1
James Sill pinch hit for Anthony Marsillo. 6 1
James Sill struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 6 1

Bentley - Top of 9th BEN MOL
Ryan Zegers to c for James Sill. 6 1
Jared Berardino struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 1
Nick Pappas flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 6 1
Stan DeMartinis III struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 6 1

Molloy - Bottom of 9th BEN MOL
Brian Sanchez singled up the middle (2-2 BFBF). 6 1
Mike Sweeney walked (3-1 KBBBB); Brian Sanchez advanced to second. 6 1
Sean Serrano grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Mike Sweeney advanced to second; Brian Sanchez
out on the play. 6 1
Sean Welsh walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Jack Coogan struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 6 1


